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TRUE GRIT STUNTS
Zev Eleftheriou
Ph. 0418 835 121

Equipment List

RAM SYSTEMS Air Ramp Inc. Control Box 1

Descender Ram 2Mtr 1
Ratchet Ram 2Mtr 1

1.5Mtr 1
1Mtr 1
0.7Mtr 1

Control Boxes Inc. Timers 4

8-1 Pulley System 1

H.P. Regulator 3000psi & 3Mtr Hose
(Air or Nitrogen)

1

High Pressure Regulator 440psi Air 1

Cylinder Hoses 5

HARNESSES Hong Kong 4

Flying with Swivels 7
Jerk 10
Hanging 3
Abseiling 10
Chest 2
Safety 6

MATS 6' X 4' X 6" 4

6' X 4' X 4" 6
6' X 4' X 2" 6
6' X 2' X 4" 4
6' X 2' X 2" 4
4' X 3' X 4" 2
4' X 3' X 2" 4
10' X 6' X 12" 5
9' X 5' X 12" 1
Jigsaw 1M x 1M x 25mm
             inc Edging Strips

36

     AIR BAG Air Bag 20' x 20' x 10' 1
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RIGGING
EQUIPMENT

Truss Box 500mm
6 Way Joiners 500mm
Scaffold Tube

65Mtrs/215ft
6
60Mtrs/200ft

Fly Track Track 63Mtrs/207ft
Trolleys 8
Support Legs 10
Control Plates 2

Pulleys 150mm (Scaff Clamp Fixed 90) 20
150mm (Scaff Clamp Swivel) 10
100mm single 24
100mm double 4
75mm double 2
75mm single 11
50mm single 2
Wire 13

Tirfors 3.2Tonne 3

Load Cells 3T 1
5T 1

Slings 2Tonne Webbing (0.5 to 4Mtr) 84
6Tonne Webbing 6Mtr 4
1Tonne Webbing (1.5 to 4Mtr) 4
Assorted Tape 8
With Steel Rings 3

Chain Blocks 1T 2

Ratchet Straps
up to 2.5T

20

Girder Clamps 1T 12

Karabiners Steel 3.2/4.5T 155
Alloy Rescue 8
Steel Rescue 6
Stainless Steel Sailing 6

Scaffold Clamps (Alloy Fixed 90) 50
(Alloy Swivel) 50
(Steel Fixed 90) 20
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RIGGING cont. Shackles 6.5T 10
3.2T 8
2T 8
Stainless Steel Sailing 100

Spreader Beams 600mm to 1300mm 5

Ascenders 12

Descenders 5

Rigging Plates 6

Whale Tails 4

Quick Releases 8

Rope Clutches 2

Counter Weight
Bags

5

Stitch Plate

Jump/Pull Ropes 7

Webbing Tape 25mm 90Mtrs
14mm 100Mtrs
Assorted slings 30

Rope Static 13mm 100Mtrs
Static 11mm 400Mtrs
Static 8mm 300Mtrs
Dynex 11mm Braided 12 Strand 200Mtrs
Dynex 8mm Braided 12 Strand 200Mtrs
Dynex 6mm Braided 12 Strand 200Mtrs
Dynex 4mm Braided 12 Strand 300Mtrs
Dynex 3mm Braided 12 Strand 100Mtrs

Bungy Cord 8mm 70Mtrs

Wire Stainless Steel 3mm 20Mtrs
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FIRE
PROTECTION

Fire Gel 20Lt.
Fire Extinguishers
Fire Blankets
Woollen undergarments
Balaclavas
Gloves
Retardant Jacket
Retardant Material
Towels

1
6
4
34
6
5
1
1
10

PROTECTIVE
GEAR

Body Armour
Knee & Elbow protection
Hard Shins/Forearms
Head Guards (Boxing)
Boxing Gloves
Focus Pads (Boxing)
Neck Braces
Padded Trunks
Groin Protection

7
40
15
2
4
2
6
1
7

VEHICLE
EQUIPMENT

Wheel Ramps 2 Section
Pipe Ramp 3 Section
Racing Harnesses
Fuel Safety Cell with Hoses
Battery, Emergency cut off Switch &
Leads
Trolley Jack 2T
Jack Stands
Fuel Cans 10Ltr
Tie Down Straps

2
1
4
1
1
1
2
2
4

WATER
EQUIPMENT

3
5
1
1

3
28
4
1

Air Regulators
Air Cylinders
B.C.D.
Extension Hose 10Mtr
Mask, Snorkel, Fins
Weight Belts
Wet Suits
Booties
Waders
Gloves
Knees
Fins
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TOOLS Ladders Extension 22ft 1

Step/ Extension 12/20ft 2
Drills Cordless 2

Hammer/ Impact 2
Generator 2.4KVA 240v
Circular Saw
Jigsaw
Arc Welder
Reciprocating Saw Cordless
Nail Guns 2
Spirit Levels 2
Pressure Washer
Circular Drop Saw
Wire Crimpers 2
Hot Knife
Parrot Nose Cutters 2
Shackle Tools 2
Full Toolkit
(Hand tools)

MISC. Mini Trampolines 2

Shot Bags 12kg 85
Canopies (Ezy Ups) 10' x 10' 3
Motorola Radios inc earpieces 6
Witches Hats 40
Tarps P.V.C. 24' x 24' 1

P.V.C. 20' x 20' 1
Poly 16' x 20' 1
Poly 8' x 12' 1
Poly 8' x 8' 3

Extension Leads 10
2 Wheel Hand Trolleys 4
Articulated Lighting Clamps 2
First Aid Kit
Ear Muffs & Ear Plugs
Dust Masks
Safety Goggles


