

## **TRUE GRIT STUNTS**

Zev Eleftheriou Ph. 0418 835 121

## **Equipment List**

RAM SYSTEMS	Air Ramp Descender Ram Ratchet Ram	Inc. Control Box 2Mtr 2Mtr 1.5Mtr 1Mtr 0.7Mtr	1 1 1 1 1
	Control Boxes Inc. Timers	4	
	8-1 Pulley System	1	
	H.P. Regulator 3000psi & 3Mtr Hose (Air or Nitrogen)	1	
	High Pressure Regulator 440psi Air	1	
	Cylinder Hoses	5	
<b>HARNESSES</b>	Hong Kong	4	
	Flying with Swivels	7	
	Jerk	10	
	Hanging	3	
	Abseiling	10	
	Chest	2	
	Safety	6	
<u>MATS</u>	6' X 4' X 6"	4	
	6' X 4' X 4"	6	
	6' X 4' X 2"	6	
	6' X 2' X 4"	4	
	6' X 2' X 2"	4	
	4' X 3' X 4"	2	
	4' X 3' X 2"	4	
	10' X 6' X 12"	5	
	9' X 5' X 12"	1	
	Jigsaw 1M x 1M x 25mm	36	
	inc Edging Strips		
AIR BAG	Air Bag 20' x 20' x 10'	1	

## 65Mtrs/215ft Box 500mm **Truss** 6 Way Joiners 500mm Scaffold Tube 60Mtrs/200ft **Fly Track** Track 63Mtrs/207ft Trolleys Support Legs 10 Control Plates 2 **Pulleys** 150mm (Scaff Clamp Fixed 90) 20 150mm (Scaff Clamp Swivel) 10 100mm single 24 100mm double 4 75mm double 2 75mm single 11 50mm single 2 Wire 13 **Tirfors 3.2Tonne** 3 **Load Cells** 3T 1 5T 1 2Tonne Webbing (0.5 to 4Mtr) 84 Slings 6Tonne Webbing 6Mtr 4 1Tonne Webbing (1.5 to 4Mtr) 4 Assorted Tape 8 With Steel Rings 3 **Chain Blocks 1T** 2 20 **Ratchet Straps** up to 2.5T **Girder Clamps 1T** 12 Karabiners Steel 3.2/4.5T 155 Alloy Rescue 8 Steel Rescue 6 Stainless Steel Sailing 6 **Scaffold Clamps** (Alloy Fixed 90) 50

(Alloy Swivel)

(Steel Fixed 90)

**RIGGING** 

**EQUIPMENT** 

50

20

Shackles	6.5T 3.2T 2T Stainless Steel Sailing	10 8 8 100
Spreader Beams	600mm to 1300mm	5
Ascenders	12	
Descenders	5	
Rigging Plates	6	
Whale Tails	4	
Quick Releases	8	
Rope Clutches	2	
Counter Weight Bags	5	
Stitch Plate		
Jump/Pull Ropes	7	
Webbing Tape	25mm 14mm Assorted slings	90Mtrs 100Mtrs 30
Rope	Static 13mm Static 11mm Static 8mm Dynex 11mm Braided 12 Strand Dynex 8mm Braided 12 Strand Dynex 6mm Braided 12 Strand Dynex 4mm Braided 12 Strand Dynex 3mm Braided 12 Strand	100Mtrs 400Mtrs 300Mtrs 200Mtrs 200Mtrs 300Mtrs 100Mtrs
Bungy Cord 8mm	70Mtrs	
Wire	Stainless Steel 3mm	20Mtrs

RIGGING cont.

FIRE PROTECTION	Fire Gel 20Lt. Fire Extinguishers Fire Blankets Woollen undergarments Balaclavas Gloves Retardant Jacket Retardant Material Towels	1 6 4 34 6 5 1 1
PROTECTIVE GEAR	Body Armour Knee & Elbow protection Hard Shins/Forearms Head Guards (Boxing) Boxing Gloves Focus Pads (Boxing) Neck Braces Padded Trunks Groin Protection	7 40 15 2 4 2 6 1 7
VEHICLE EQUIPMENT	Wheel Ramps 2 Section Pipe Ramp 3 Section Racing Harnesses Fuel Safety Cell with Hoses Battery, Emergency cut off Switch & Leads Trolley Jack 2T Jack Stands Fuel Cans 10Ltr Tie Down Straps	2 1 4 1 1 2 2 4
<u>WATER</u> <u>EQUIPMENT</u>	Air Regulators Air Cylinders B.C.D. Extension Hose 10Mtr Mask, Snorkel, Fins Weight Belts Wet Suits Booties Waders Gloves Knees	3 5 1 1 3 28 4 1

TOOLS	Ladders  Drills  Generator 2.4KVA 240v	Extension 22ft Step/ Extension 12/20ft Cordless Hammer/ Impact	1 2 2 2
	Circular Saw Jigsaw		
	Arc Welder		
	Reciprocating Saw Cordless		
	Nail Guns	2	
	Spirit Levels	2	
	Pressure Washer		
	Circular Drop Saw		
	Wire Crimpers Hot Knife	2	
	Parrot Nose Cutters	2	
	Shackle Tools	2	
	Full Toolkit		
	(Hand tools)		
MISC.	Mini Trampolines	2	
MISC.	Shot Bags 12kg	85	
	Canopies (Ezy Ups) 10' x 10'	3	
	Motorola Radios inc earpieces	6	
	Witches Hats	40	
	Tarps	P.V.C. 24' x 24'	1
		P.V.C. 20' x 20'	1
		Poly 16' x 20'	1
		Poly 8' x 12' Poly 8' x 8'	1 3
	Extension Leads	10	J
	2 Wheel Hand Trolleys	4	
	Articulated Lighting Clamps	2	
	First Aid Kit		
	Ear Muffs & Ear Plugs		
	Dust Masks		
	Safety Goggles		